

CARNAUBA BUTTER®

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

TDS IP70937 Rev. 4 Oct 2018

Carnauba Butter® is a Natural Moisturizing Complex[™] derived from coconut oil, beeswax and carnauba wax yielding a natural moisturizer and film former with a soft silky spread. Carnauba Butter® has been specifically designed for skin care applications, requiring all natural moisturization.

Carnauba Butter® is an ideal alternative to synthetic moisturizers.

KEY FEATURES AND BENEFITS

All-natural deep moisturizer Non-greasy effect Auxiliary oil thickener

TYPICAL PROPERTIES (NOT A SPECIFICATION)

Appearance @ 25° C: Yello Paste

Odour: Typical mild fatty
Colour (Gardner): 5 Max

Acid Value (mg KOH/g): 5 Max

Melt Point (°C): 43 to 54

APPLICATIONS

 Colour Cosmetics:
 3.0 to 10.0 %

 Skin Care:
 5.0 to 10.0 %

 Hair Care:
 3.0 to 5.0 %

 Nail Care:
 2.0 to 5.0 %

COMPLIANCE INFORMATION

INCI Name: Octyl dodecanol, beeswax, Copernicia Cerifera (Carnauba) Wax

CAS Number: Refer to SDS EC Number: Refer to SDS

For detailed Global Designations consult SDS.









STANDARD PACKAGING

Carnauba Butter® is available in 16 kg Pails and 95 kg Drums

TC USA Inc.

34 Clayson Road, Toronto Ontario, M9M 2G8 Phone: (+01) 416-741-9264 Fax: (+01) 416-741-6475 www.tc-usa.com orders@tc-usa.com

The information and statements contained herein are based on the works of others and those of TC USA Inc. and are believed to be reliable. No guarantee is made as to how the product(s) will perform in combination with other substances or in the user's process. It is the responsibility of the user to determine end product suitability, and as such TC USA Inc. shall not be liable for, and the user assumes all risk and liability of any use or handling of any material beyond TC USA Inc.'s direct control. NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE IS MADE. Nothing contained herein grants or extends a license, express or implied, in connection with patents, issued or pending, of TC USA Inc. or others. ESSACHEM® are registered Trademarks of TC USA Inc.